

Delaware County Commissioners

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County Administrator
Tracie Davies

Deputy Administrators
Dawn Huston
Aric Hochstettler

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

RESOLUTION NO. 24-368

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELING THE DELAWARE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' SESSIONS SCHEDULED FOR: THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2024; MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2024; THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2024; THURSDAY, JULY 18, 2024; THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2024; THURSDAY, AUGUST 8, 2024; THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 2024; THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 2024; THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2024; MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2024; AND THURSDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2024:

It was moved by Mr. Benton, seconded by Mr. Merrell, to cancel the Delaware County Commissioners' sessions scheduled for: Thursday, June 20, 2024; Monday, June 24, 2024; Thursday, July 11, 2024; Thursday, July 18, 2024; Thursday, July 25, 2024; Thursday, August 8, 2024; Thursday, August 15, 2024; Thursday, August 22, 2024; Thursday, September 19, 2024; Monday, September 30, 2024; and Thursday, October 3, 2024.

Vote on Motion

Mrs. Lewis Absent

Mr. Merrell Aye

Mr. Benton Ave

I, Brandy Wilson, Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Delaware County duly adopted on May 6, 2024, and appearing upon the official records of said Board.

Brandy Wilson

Brandy Wilson, Deputy Clerk to Commissioners